

City of Gladstone, MI

MEETING TYPE STAFF REPORT

Agenda Date:	11-13-2023	Eric Buckman, City Manager:	
Department:	Elections	Department Head Name:	
Presenter:	Kim Berry	Kim Berry, City Clerk:	

This form and any background material must be approved by the City Manager, then delivered to the City Clerk by 4:00 PM the Tuesday <u>prior</u> to the Commission Meeting.

AGENDA ITEM TITLE:

Agreement for Election Services Between Delta County and City of Gladstone for Early Voting

BACKGROUND:

The County Joint Early Voting Site Agreement will be entered into pursuant to Article II, Section 4(m) of the Michigan Constitution of 1963, and the Michigan election Law, 1954 Public Act 116, MCL 168.720a et seq for the purpose of operating a joint early voting site in Delta County.

FISCAL EFFECT:

Delta County is fronting the money to establish and obtain equipment for early voting precincts and will submit for reimbursement from the State of Michigan. Any amounts not covered by the grant from the State will be shared among the 16 municipalities.

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION:

Agreement

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the Agreement to enter into Election Services Between Delta County and City of Gladstone and authorize City Clerk, Kimberly Berry to sign the agreement.